Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket No. 25605- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
10 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Action Tapes, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Great Notions, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 17, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveyIng party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other Application or patent number(s): This	Street Address: c/o Bernina of America, Inc. 3702 Prairie Lake Court City: Aurora State: IL Country: Us Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Nodocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,822,428
Additional numbers att Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Jame:Linda A.O. Lamberson	7. Total fee (37 CER 1 34/h) 8.0.44
reet Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ty: Chicago	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
one Number: 312.372.2000	Expiration Date
× Number: 312.984.7700	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206
nail Address: Chicago_IP_Docket@mwe.com	Authorized User Name Linda A.O. Lamberson
Signature:	Eliga A.O. Lamberson
Signature Linda A.O. Lamberson	March 1, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of January _______, 2006 by and between Action Tapes, Inc., a Texas corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and Great Notions, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the current, sole and record owner of the rights to the patent listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Patent and ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign and transfer the Patent to the ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE all worldwide right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent and the inventions covered thereby and in and to any reexaminations, reissues, extensions, divisional or continuation applications of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said Patent or underlying applications, free and clear of all encumbrances, together with all past, present, or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Patent which may hereafter be filed for this Patent and/or the inventions covered thereby in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this Patent and/or the inventions covered thereby in any foreign country, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

For said consideration ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said Patent, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said application that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations ASSIGNOR further agrees upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof,

~CHGO1:30672395.v1 |9/12495

becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed the Assignment by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

GREAT NOTIONS, INC.	ACTION TAPES, INC.	
Ву:	Ву:	
Name: Mrchary Pericu	Name:	
Title: SECRETARY	Title:	
Date:	Date:	

becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed the Assignment by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

GREAT NOTIONS, INC.	ACTION TAPES, INC.
By:	By:/ \/ \
Name:	Name: CARy GARdner
Title:	Title: President
Date:	Date:

EXHIBIT A

Counts States 58224	08/813679 07/07/1997	10/13/1998
		1 10/13/1998

RECORDED: 03/01/2006